506914108 10/08/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6960943

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
BRADLEY PAUL MORGAN		08/08/2005	
ALEX MUCI		08/03/2005	
PU-PING LU		08/04/2005	
ERICA ANNE KRAYNAC	K		08/04/2005
TODD TOCHIMOTO			08/03/2005
DAVID J. MORGANS JR.			08/09/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	 [A		
Name:	CYTOKI	NETICS, INC.	
Street Address:	280 EAS	AST GRAND AVENUE	
City:	SOUTH	UTH SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFOR	ORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Fotal: 1	Number	7
		Number	
Property Type Patent Number:	8	101617	_
Property Type Patent Number:			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA		101617	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (6 sent to t		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (6 sent to t rovided;	101617 650)494-0792 t he e-mail address first; if that is un	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (6 sent to t rovided; (6 el	101617 650)494-0792 t he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 650) 813-4058 bowers@mofo.com	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA sent to t rovided; (6 el Q	101617 650)494-0792 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 650) 813-4058 bowers@mofo.com WEN ZHONG	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (6 sent to t rovided; (6 ek Q Q	101617 550)494-0792 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 550) 813-4058 bowers@mofo.com WEN ZHONG NORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA sent to t rovided; (6 el Q M 7	101617 550)494-0792 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 550) 813-4058 bowers@mofo.com NWEN ZHONG NORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 55 PAGE MILL ROAD	nt via US Mail.
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (6 sent to t rovided; (6 el Q Q 7 5	101617 550)494-0792 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 550) 813-4058 bowers@mofo.com WEN ZHONG 10RRISON & FOERSTER LLP 55 PAGE MILL ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-101	nt via US Mail.
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (6 sent to t rovided; (6 el Q Q 7 5	101617 550)494-0792 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 550) 813-4058 bowers@mofo.com WEN ZHONG IORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 55 PAGE MILL ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-101 49892-20001.01	nt via US Mail.
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	ATA (6 sent to t rovided; (6 el Q Q 7 5	101617 550)494-0792 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 550) 813-4058 bowers@mofo.com WEN ZHONG IORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 55 PAGE MILL ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-101 49892-20001.01 QIWEN ZHONG	nt via US Mail.
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (6 sent to t rovided; (6 el Q Q 7 5	101617 550)494-0792 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 550) 813-4058 bowers@mofo.com WEN ZHONG IORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 55 PAGE MILL ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-101 49892-20001.01	nt via US Mail.

Total Attachments: 12

source=49892-20001.01 Parent Assignment#page1.tif source=49892-20001.01 Parent Assignment#page2.tif source=49892-20001.01 Parent Assignment#page3.tif source=49892-20001.01 Parent Assignment#page4.tif source=49892-20001.01 Parent Assignment#page5.tif source=49892-20001.01 Parent Assignment#page6.tif source=49892-20001.01 Parent Assignment#page7.tif source=49892-20001.01 Parent Assignment#page8.tif source=49892-20001.01 Parent Assignment#page8.tif source=49892-20001.01 Parent Assignment#page9.tif source=49892-20001.01 Parent Assignment#page10.tif source=49892-20001.01 Parent Assignment#page11.tif source=49892-20001.01 Parent Assignment#page11.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Bradley Paul MORGAN, Alex MUCI, Pu-Ping LU, Erica Anne KRAYNACK, Todd TOCHIMOTO, and David J. MORGANS, Jr., all of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: COMPOUNDS, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

Filing Date: June 16, 2005

Application No.: 11/155,940; and

WHEREAS, Cytokietics, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, Provisional Application No. 60/581,197, filed June 17, 2004, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all retters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all results thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Bradley Paul MORGAN	Mustatt	8108105
Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Alex MUCI		
Full Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Pu-Ping LU		
Full Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Erica Anne KRAYNACK		
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Todd TOCHIMOTO		
Full Name of Fifth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
David J. MORGANS, Jr.		
Full Name of Sixth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Bradley Paul MORGAN, Alex MUCI, Pu-Ping LU, Erica Anne KRAYNACK, Todd TOCHIMOTO, and David J. MORGANS, Jr., all of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: COMPOUNDS, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

Filing Date: June 16, 2005

Application No.: 11/155,940; and

WHEREAS, Cytokietics, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, Provisional Application No. 60/581,197, filed June 17, 2004, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all retters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all tetters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Bradley Paul MORGAN	٨	
Full Name of First Inventor	, Anventor's Signature	Date
Alex MUCI	Mutal 1-	8/3/05
Full Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Pu-Ping LU		
Full Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Erica Anne KRAYNACK		
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Todd TOCHIMOTO		
Full Name of Fifth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
David J. MORGANS, Jr.		
Full Name of Sixth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Bradley Paul MORGAN, Alex MUCI, Pu-Ping LU, Erica Anne KRAYNACK, Todd TOCHIMOTO, and David J. MORGANS, Jr., all of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: COMPOUNDS, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

Filing Date: June 16, 2005

Application No.: 11/155,940; and

WHEREAS, Cytokietics, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, Provisional Application No. 60/581,197, filed June 17, 2004, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all retters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all results thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Bradley Paul MORGAN		
Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Alex MUCI		
Full Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Pu-Ping LU	Mehn	08/04/200
Full Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Erica Anne KRAYNACK		
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Todd TOCHIMOTO		
Full Name of Fifth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
David J. MORGANS, Jr.		
Full Name of Sixth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Bradley Paul MORGAN, Alex MUCI, Pu-Ping LU, Erica Anne KRAYNACK, Todd TOCHIMOTO, and David J. MORGANS, Jr., all of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: COMPOUNDS, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

Filing Date: June 16, 2005

Application No.: 11/155,940; and

WHEREAS, Cytokietics, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, Provisional Application No. 60/581,197, filed June 17, 2004, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all retters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all resistes thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057745 FRAME: 0327

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Bradley Paul MORGAN		
Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Alex MUCI		
Full Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Pu-Ping LU		
Full Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Erica Anne KRAYNACK	Mirica Anna Waynach	August 4, 2003
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Todd TOCHIMOTO		
Full Name of Fifth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
David J. MORGANS, Jr.		
Full Name of Sixth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Bradley Paul MORGAN, Alex MUCI, Pu-Ping LU, Erica Anne KRAYNACK, Todd TOCHIMOTO, and David J. MORGANS, Jr., all of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: COMPOUNDS, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

Filing Date: June 16, 2005

Application No.: 11/155,940; and

WHEREAS, Cytokietics, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, Provisional Application No. 60/581,197, filed June 17, 2004, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057745 FRAME: 0329

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Bradley Paul MORGAN		
Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Alex MUCI		
Full Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Pu-Ping LU		
Full Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Erica Anne KRAYNACK		
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Todd TOCHIMOTO	Yord Jaluit	8/3/5
Full Name of Fifth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
David J. MORGANS, Jr.		
Full Name of Sixth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Bradley Paul MORGAN, Alex MUCI, Pu-Ping LU, Erica Anne KRAYNACK, Todd TOCHIMOTO, and David J. MORGANS, Jr., all of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: COMPOUNDS, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

Filing Date: June 16, 2005

Application No.: 11/155,940; and

WHEREAS, Cytokietics, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, Provisional Application No. 60/581,197, filed June 17, 2004, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all retters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all resisues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Bradley Paul MORGAN		
Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Alex MUCI		
Full Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Pu-Ping LU		
Full Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Erica Anne KRAYNACK		
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Todd TOCHIMOTO		
Full Name of Fifth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
David J. MORGANS, Jr.	- USW y	8/9/05
Full Name of Sixth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/08/2021